against performance of other listed entities with similar business operations, compared with the
financial data of those investments available to the Group, and adjusted for the marketability of
the Group’s investments relative to the benchmark data available in the market.

Sensitivity analysis of other price risk
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to equity price risks
at the reporting date. The following table illustrates the sensitivity if the prices of the respective
equity investments had been 5% (2011: 5%) higher/lower, as a result of the changes in the
multiple of enterprise value to earnings before interest and tax of comparable listed companies in
the same industry, at the reporting date. A positive number below indicates an increase in post-
tax profit and total equity where price of the equity investments increased by 5%. For a decrease
in 5%, there would be an opposite impact on the profit and total equity and the balances below
would be negative.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

136 New Universe International Group Limited

31 December 2012

46. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
Sensitivity analysis of other price risk (continued)
 Group

 + 5% impact – 5% impact

 2012 2011 2012 2011
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase/(decrease) in profit after tax – – – –
Increase/(decrease) in total equity 2,385 2,516 (2,385) (2,516)

The Group’s sensitivity to available-for-sale equity investments has applied the same basis for
both years.

Credit risk
As at 31 December 2012, the Group’s exposure to credit risk which will cause financial loss to
the Group if failure to discharge an obligation by the counterparties is arising from the carrying
amount of the respective financial assets as stated in the consolidated statement of financial
position as summarised below by key geographical locations:

 Group

 By geographical locations

  Other countries
 Mainland China (including Hong Kong) Total

 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011